
 

 

Wednesday, February 14, 2018 (Day of Fast and Abstinence)  
12 Noon--Mass with distribution of Ashes 
7 PM-- Mass with distribution of Ashes 

Friday, February 16, 2018 (Day of Abstinence) 
6 PM--Communion Service, followed by Stations of the Cross 

Saturday, February 17, 2018--4 PM 
Sunday, February 18, 2018--10 AM 
Father Maurice Nutt will preach at Masses. 

Monday, February 19 through Wednesday, February 21, 2018 
7-8:30 PM--SJW Parish Mission--Theme:  "Coming into a New Season of Blessings."  
  Homilist --Reverend Maurice J. Nutt, C.Ss. R., D. Min.  
8:30-9:00--Reception open to all. 
No other parish functions or ministry meetings will be held during the dates of the Mission. 

Friday, February 23, 2018 (Day of Abstinence) 
6 PM--Communion Service, followed by Stations of the Cross 

Friday, March 2, 2018 (Day of Abstinence) 
6 PM--Communion Service, followed by Stations of the Cross 

Saturday, March 3, 2018--4 PM 
Sunday, March 4, 201--10 AM 
Lenten Anointing of the Sick at Masses 

Monday, March 5, 2018 
7 PM--Deanery Wide Confession at Visitation of Our Lady Church 

Wednesday, March 7, 2018 
10 AM to 8 PM--Adoration of the Blessed Sacrament 
5-6:30 PM--Confession at St. Joseph the Worker Church 

Friday, March 9, 2018 (Day of Abstinence) 
6 PM--Communion Service, followed by Stations of the Cross    

Wednesday, March 14, 2018 
5-6:30 PM-- Confession at St. Joseph the Worker Church 

Friday, March 16, 2018 (Day of Abstinence) 
6 PM--Communion Service, followed by Stations of the Cross 

Saturday, March 17 through Friday, March 23, 2018 
Donate cleaned and trimmed palms. 

Monday, March 19, 2018 
St. Joseph Altar in SJW Hall 
Blessing of the Altar will take place after 9 AM Mass. Altar open for viewing following blessing. 

Food serving will begin at 11 AM. Altar closes promptly at 6 PM. 

Wednesday, March 21, 2018 
5-6:30 PM-- Confession at St. Joseph the Worker Church 

Friday, March 23, 2018 (Day of Abstinence) 
6 PM--Communion Service, followed by Stations of the Cross 

Saturday, March 24, 2018 
4 PM--Palm Sunday Vigil Mass 
Sunday, March 25, 2018 
10 AM--Palm Sunday Mass 

TRIDUUM CELEBRATIONS: Thursday, March 29, 2018 
    7 PM--Holy Thursday Mass of the Lord's Supper 

    Friday, March 30, 2018 (Day of Fast and Abstinence) 
    3 PM--Veneration of the Cross and Communion Service 
    7 PM--Stations of the Cross 

    Saturday, March 31, 2018 
    8 PM-Easter Vigil Mass begins with the Service of the Light 

Sunday, April 1, 2018 
10 AM--Easter Sunday Mass of Our Lord's Resurrection 

 

 

 
 


